weight loss from the baseline weight) [19].
Of 604 individuals enrolled in the MIND trial, 520 had measured weight

at the year 3 visit (i.e., study exit). From 520 individuals, we excluded 2
people with similar weight at year 3 compared to the baseline weight. Five
hundred eighteen (n= 518) participants experienced weight changes (i.e.,
gained or lost weight) and, consequently, were included in the analysis.
The baseline characteristics, including demographics, lifestyle factors, and
genetics, of people included in the study (n= 518) from those excluded